
 

New Stock June 2020

General Fiction

9751 Beren and Luthien by JRR Tolkien, edited by Christopher Tolkien £40
F- in F- dustwrapper. First edition (2017). The kernel of the story that became The Silmarillion, presented in
its original form and then with prose and poetry extracts from later works that illustrate the development 
of the story. An essential part of any Tolkien collection. This scarce first edition is in outstanding, near new, 
condition throughout.

9768 The Nebuly Coat by John Meade Falkner. £27
First edition (1903 or 1904). Fair condition. Falkner’s output was small but of high quality. Simon Heffer, in 
his weekly column in the Daily Telegraph, recently described this as the finest English Novel of the 20th 
century. It is a tale of mystery and suspense set Dorset. The first edition is very rare and this copy is well-
used and worn. The covers are stained and the spine is heavily worn at the ends and the rear joint is partly 
split. The hinges are cracked and the endpapers missing so that the book starts with the first page of the 
prologue. However, the rest of the book is in good condition with just a few marks on the pages and none 
of them detached or missing.

Non-Fiction

9750 Buses Restored 2003 £3
VG+ A comprehensive list of buses in preservation at that date, where they were stored and the access 
arrangements. Numerous black and white photographs. Almost as new.

9767 Seriously Senior Moments by Geoff Tibballs £4
F in F dustwrapper. First edition (2010). A collection of anecdotes of those moments to which so many of 
us can relate. 192 pages. Black cloth, silver lettering. Illustrated d/w. Virtually as new throughout.

9769 The Ultimate Classic Car Book by Quentin Willson. £4
VG+ in VG dustwrapper. First edition (1995). Large format ‘coffee table book’ published by Dorling 
Kindersley. 224 pages. Bound in illustrated laminated boards with matching s/e. Usual DK style with 
numerous photographs and data panels. Covers over 90 post-WWII classics including sports cars, family 
cars and American muscle cars. The book is virtually as new; the d/w has slight fading on and adjacent to 
the spine.

9766 The Peaks, Lochs and Coasts of the Western Highlands by Arthur Gardner £10
VG- first edition (1924).  161 pages + 100 black & white photographs. Classic account of walking and 
climbing in the Highlands accompanied by full-page photographs. Bound in blue cloth with gold lettering. 



Outer and lower edges uncut. The spine is faded and the covers have patchy fading and some scuff marks. 
Otherwise undamaged and in very good condition internally but for intermittent pale brown spots. There is
a brief inscription on the fly-leaf.

9770 Sun, Cloud & Snow in the Western Highlands by Arthur Gardner £10
VG first edition (1933). Similar to the above with 122 pages of text and 116 photographs. Bound in dark 
blue cloth with gold lettering. Outer and lower edges uncut, top edge gilt. But for some rubbing at the 
spine ends one lightly bumped corner the book is very good throughout. There is a prize certificate on the 
paste-down

NB If the 2 books above are bought together a reduced combined price of £18 will be charged.

9752 Tiny Britain by Dixe Wills £10
An examination of 60 natural and man-made features of Great Britain linked simply by being very small. A 
1¼ -mile long canal, a 61 square mile county, a museum housed in a 9 ft. x 7 ft. shed and a host of other 
curiosities are covered. Each has a short but informative description and details of how to get there by 
public transport. Illustrated. VG+ in VG+ dustwrapper. First edition (2018). Virtually as new.

John Buchan-related (many titles are also of general interest)

9760 A Buchan Companion by Paul Webb £22
VG+ in VG dustwrapper. An interesting and entertaining guide to the characters and places in John 
Buchan’s novels and short stories with brief plot summaries. 126 pages. Black cloth with gold lettering. 8 
pages of black and white illustrations. The book is virtually as new, the d/w has very slight creasing in 
places. Quite scarce these days.

A General Survey of British History edited by John Buchan. Blanchard B13.
A projected series of 33 volumes of which only 11 were published, not in numerical order. JB wrote a 
General Editor’s preface which appeared in volumes 1, 2, 9, 12 and 26. In the last 3 this preface was at the 
back of the book!
9743 The Age of Elizabeth by Andrew Browning. Volume 9 in the series. £10
VG-. After a brief look at the situation in Europe, England, Scotland and Ireland at the start of Elizabeth’s 
reign the author then deals in more detail at the major events of her reign. The ends of the spine are 
rubbed and the corners lightly bumped. Very good internally.

9741 Crusades, Commerce and Adventure by CG Coulton. Volume 26 in the series. £10
VG-. An account of the Crusades and their aftermath. Very good internally but the gold lettering on the 
spine is badly faded. The spine itself and the corners are rubbed.

9739 A General Survey of British History by Sir Robert S Rait
VG- in a G+ dustwrapper. Originally published in 2 volumes this combined volume is in the Nelson Classics 
series and has the subtitle ‘From the Earliest Times to 1924’. It omits the General Editor’s preface of the 2-
volume edition.  508 pages followed by 5-page publisher's catalogue. Terracotta cloth with gold lettering. 8
maps. Slight rubbing at the spine ends and the corners are lightly bumped. Bright internally although there 



are some pencil annotations and an ownership inscription on the fly-leaf. The illustrated dustwrapper is 
complete but is a little rubbed and ragged around the edges.

9753 A Lodge in the Wilderness by John Buchan £35
VG in VG dustwrapper. Undated (probably 1930s) Edinburgh Library edition. Buchan sets out various views 
on imperialism in the guise of a country house novel. Lots of dialogue but very little action. 250 pages Blue 
cloth, gold lettering. The corners are lightly rubbed but otherwise very good throughout. The d/w has large
areas of white but remains clean but for a dark mark across the rear top. There are a few nicks around the 
edges and wear at one corner.

9754 Girl with a Zebra by Perdita Buchan £12
VG with a VG- dustwrapper. First edition 1966. Perdita Buchan is William Buchan’s eldest child and this was
her first novel. A light and inconsequential tale which nevertheless gives an insight into the ways of student
life at Harvard in the 1960s. 208 pages. Purple cloth with gold lettering. Bright and undamaged, the book is 
in very good condition throughout. There is an ownership inscription on the front fly-leaf. The illustrated 
d/w is quite bright but lightly stained in places. There is a little wear and some small splits at the 
extremities. Scarce in the UK.

9749 Leaves from the Life of a Country Doctor (Clement Bryce Gunn) ed. By Rutherford Crockett £18
VG- with VG- dustwrapper. First edition. Blanchard C97. For many years Dr Gunn was a GP in Peebles and 
for much of that time he kept a diary of his life and of events in the town. This book of extracts gives a 
picture of life in the town and surrounding area in the late 19th/early 20th century. The spine and the edges 
of the boards are faded but the book is very good internally. There is a bookplate on the front paste-down. 
Loosely inserted is an appreciation of Dr Gunn published in The Scotsman on the centenary of his birth in 
1960. The cream d/w is lightly soiled and has a few chips around the edges and some loss at the ends of 
the spine. First published by Moray Press and later by the Ettrick Press; Moray Press editions are rare.

9744 Leaves from the Life of a Country Doctor (Clement Bryce Gunn) ed. By Rutherford Crockett £10
VG- third impression (Moray Press). See comments above. The boards are lightly faded around the edges 
and the corners are rubbed. There are a couple of ownership inscriptions on the front endpapers and a 
later address label.

9748 Letters to TE Lawrence edited by AW Lawrence £20
VG- in VG- dustwrapper. First edition. Blanchard C140. A selection of letters to TEL selected by his brother. 
It includes 2 from John Buchan. Much more scarce than Letters of TEL from the same publisher. The book 
is in very good condition but for a faint cup ring on the front cover.  The dustwrapper is quite bright but a 
little ragged around the edges

9747 Rupert of the Rhine: The Pirate Prince  by George Edinger £15
VG- first edition. Blanchard C106a. Prince Rupert, grandson of James I, is best known for his exploits as a 
Royalist general during the Civil War but he lived a full and active life after the restoration and died in 
1682. This comprehensive biography has a foreword by John Buchan. The spine is faded and is slightly split 
at the top. There is slight impact damage on the front top edge. Tightly bound and bright internally but for 
some foxing on the first few and last few leaves. Scarce in a first edition.



9732 Sir Quixote of the Moors by John Buchan £25
VG- second edition. Published by T Fisher Unwin (1924). Buchan’s first novel, a tale of romance and 
adventure set in the Galloway hills in the days of the Covenanters. 181 pages. Bound in red cloth with black
lettering. The spine is sun-darkened and the book is rubbed at the extremities. Internally bright with very 
occasional brown spotting.

9755 The Book of Buchan edited by JF Tocher £45
VG Jubilee edition. Blanchard C134. A detailed history of Buchan in North – East Scotland; history, 
literature, well-known people etc. The front cover is lightly scuffed but otherwise the book is in very good 
condition throughout. JB wrote his foreword shortly before his death although the book was not published 
until 1943. Rare.

9758 The Faithful Mohawks by John Wolfe Lydekker £30
VG- first edition. Blanchard C120. An account of the faithfulness of the Mohawks to the British cause 
during the 18th century. Lydekker recounts how this faithfulness seemed to stem from a widespread 
conversion to Christianity amongst these people. There is a foreword by JB. The spine is evenly faded and 
there is patchy fading on the front and rear covers. Internally very bright with the maps and plates in good 
order. Scarce.

9746 The Five Sons of “Bare Betty” by Col. Hon. Arthur C Murray, CMG, DSO. Preface by John Buchan. £20
VG first edition (1936). Blanchard C99. Elizabeth, wife of the fourth Lord Elibank, raised 5 sons who all, 
during the early eighteenth century, rose to prominence in Scotland. The author, a descendant of Bare 
Betty, chronicles their lives. There is a tiny white mark on the spine and one or two light scuff marks but 
otherwise the book is in very good condition.  

9733 The Queen’s Gift Book £18
VG- first edition. Blanchard C16. A fund-raising book sold in aid of Queen Mary’s Convalescent Auxiliary 
Hospitals. Foreword by John Galsworthy. It includes short stories by JM Barrie, John Buchan, Joseph 
Conrad, Arthur Conan Doyle, Jeffrey Farnol, Jerome K Jerome and others. Bright, unfaded covers with slight
rubbing. All colour illustrations in good condition. Intermittent brown spots but very good otherwise.

9745 Their Majesties Visit to Canada, the United States and Newfoundland £11
VG- in G+ dustwrapper. Blanchard C129. A pictorial record of the visit of King George VI and Queen Mary 
during May and June 1939. The text of the King’s speeches, many of which were drafted by Lord 
Tweedsmuir (John Buchan) is also included. Excellent internally. The cream binding is very slightly 
darkened. There is a 1.5-inch-deep abrasion about a quarter of the way down the front joint. The cream 
d/w is age-darkened and has some handling marks and a closed tear in the front top edge. The front hinge 
has a piece missing where the above-mentioned abrasion is on the book and there are small pieces missing
from the spine ends.


